

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736

13

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ØH-₽ FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 247,900.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION OF 6.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "RUMBLE (STEVENS) REFUSE & PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR RUMBLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/09/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 APR -6 PM 12: 54 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S WV PURCHASING FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DMSION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 emoun (304) 4-5-2010 55067 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM RT. 64/77, EAST OF CHARLESTON, TAKE MARMET EXIT (EXIT 89), TURN RIGHT ONTO RT. 94. TRAVEL ON RT. 94 AND TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 1 (NELLIS RD). CO. RT. 1 TO RUMBLE. WE WILL MEET ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD, NEAR LICK CREEK, NEAR RUMBLE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE <u> 586 - 3736</u> TITLE 550 678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE dent



VENDOR

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 8 H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

**************************************			the state of the s		
DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE SHI	>VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/20	<u> 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/2010		BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SH	ALL RESULT IN	DISQUALIFICATI	ON OF SUCH	BID.	
***************************************			-		
	TICE TO PROCEE				
	THIN 365 CALEN RECEIVED. UN				
	ECUTED PURCHAS				
1	OCEED.				
				G RESERVES THE Y UPON WRITTEN	
	TICE TO THE VE				
	PPLIED ARE OF				
	TH THE SPECIFI	CATIONS OF THE	BID AND C	ONTRACT	
HE	REIN.				
WA	GE RATES: THE	CONTRACTOR OR	SUBCONTRAC	TOR SHALL PAY	
				OR MINIMUM WAGE	
	TES AS ESTABLI			URSUANT	
	WEST VIRGINIA			LECT )	
	REVAILING WAGE	RAIES APPLY I	O INTS PRO	JECT.)	
	BITRATION: AN				
	TEREST FOR PAY				
1 1 1	QUIRED BY STAT	, i	1		
	IN ANY AMERIC RTAINING TO TH				
•	RKERS' COMPENS		- :		
A	CERTIFICATE FR	OM WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION	I IF SUCCESSFUL.	
AL	L OF THE ITEMS	CHECKED BELOW	WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
1	THIS CONTRACT				
! 1	X) INSURANCE: COMMERCIAL GE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1	SUANCE OF CONT			SPECIFIED IN	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE 10 4 A	1 1/1/2000		ITELEDUONE	DATE	11 C-0 ex
TITLE //	IFEIN	A		86-3736   ME	4-5-2010
Mresid.	evot L	<u>550678046</u>	>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

S

Ö

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB ... FREIGHT TERMS: 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 586<u>-3736</u> 304 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** ØH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	reo		MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010	<u> </u>				300000000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010		BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*		12002000000000	0044444444444444				
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV			
1	1		1 1		*******	*****	*****	* <b>*</b>
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
:	WEST V	TRGTNT	Δ STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC TH	IAT ALI	
					RFORM CONTRACTIN			
	1	MUST B				1		S
	1				OWERED TO ISSUE			
<b>!</b>	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO			
					WEST VIRGINIA D			R ,
					KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30			
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		, D, Ci,	ANLLO	10149	W 25505, 111. 50		7090.	
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES A	NY	
					INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTOR	S LICENSE	
1	ī	ON TH	1 1					
	BIDDER	R TO CO	1 :					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME	∣ W	iseman. Exe	avat	ina to	00.
		101010	14.4111777			1 2 1		• • •
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	MV043.6	1.41		• •
					WILL BE REQUIRED			-
		CHASE O			ORS LICENSE PRIO	IS IO T	SSUANCE U	F .
	T I UKL	JIMBE U	NDER/	CONTR	AU 1 .			
				APP	LICABLE LAW .			
-								
					E CODE, PURCHASI			E
***					INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE			
and the second s					UTHORITY GOVERNI			
	1	REMENT.	3		per a commercian a commercial trade		, <del>-</del>	,
***************************************								
	ANY IN	VFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MA	NUALS, OR	
	J		l.	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE BLA	dM	Isieni	2m		TELEPHONE (304)	58b-	3736 DAT	-4-5-201D
TITLE	dent	FI	-13.2 -40	<b>5</b> のに	78046			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L /WAL	WVVY_				10010			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

REQ NUMBER: DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FIOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE IOF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 5-2010 Deman 586-3736 (304 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550678046



VENDOR

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	955995000000000000	ALC:	IMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		<u> </u>	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010			PID	OPENING	TIME /	37.70034
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT					)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(111)	UUP	ŊO.	ITEM NUMB	EH	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	ALLOTT	ED FOR (D) R DEFI	WORK GUAR NED I	UNDE ANTEE	EXTENSION R THE CONT S CONCERNI TECHNICAL	RACT. NG REV	EGETATIO	N MAY BE	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	ACT MAY BE THE DIRECT NY OTHER R E CONTRACT AYS WRITTE RECEIPT R	OR OF IGHT O OR IS N NOTI	PURCHASI R REMEDY GIVEN NO CE, (DEL	NG, / IT MAY DT LESS .IVERED 1	
	VENDOR PERMIT: MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	ESPONSIBIL L NECESSAR ORTATION O THE JOB SI Y AND ALL PERMITS.	Y DIVI F EQUI TE.	SION OF PMENT AN	HIGHWAYS ID	5
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P	ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	WORK ITH T OF TH ID S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "RU INCO S, CL ART O	CATIONS: THIS CONT ECIFICATIO MBLE (STEV RPORATED H AUSES AND F THIS CON D BY TRIAD	NS PRE ENS) R ERE IN CONDIT TRACT,	PARED FOR EFUSE &  BY REFEIONS THE AND CON	OR THE PORTALS' ERENCE EREIN ARE	<u> </u>
	(6) P	THE	CONTR	ACTOR AYMEN	LETION: SHALL FUR T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCHED		
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>			SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TEF			IDATI	
1200	rd L	Vise	ma		Č	301) 5	86-373	36 [mi	4-5-2010
TITLE PASS	ident_	FE	in Ę	550a	078046				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14919

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/2	600000000000000000000000000000000000000	::::::::ER	MS OF SAL	:E	SHIP VI	A	F:O.B	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010		<del></del>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
  v	ALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUEST	ED. TH	E FORM INCLUDE	ı D
				ł :			R APPLICATIONS	ı
1	F PAY			<b>.</b>			AT THE PAYMENT	1 3
1		ATION		;		DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT	UF
[			, 0,,		. •			
	(7) AI	3			ARTIAL PAY		D.T.O. D.A.O.T.O. O.I.I.	
	OR PAI						DIC BASIS, SUB T OF WORK	ew T i
1 3					OF THE SU		<b>!</b>	OF
1				1			TUAL QUANTITY	OF
1				<b>{</b>	D UPON UN. ASED UPON		URES OR THE	
<u>'</u>	LNOLI				AGED OF GR	7 20111	50111	
							ONTRACTOR FILE	S
1 (				1			AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	
1		T FURT		1	, AND IER	TINAIE	SUCH CUNTRACT	
R	REV. 1	/2005						
F	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC :	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	. EY	CERT W	UEN A	LITHOR	TZED BV T	JE DIDE	CTOR OF THE	
			ł.	1			BSECTION 2 BEL	_OW.
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR SU	PPLY ST	EEL PRODUCTS F	- 1
			ł	1			N THOSE STEEL	
		IS CON	Į.	}	HE ONLIED	SIAIES	. AS USED IN	
								•
	Α.		•	1	1		ANY ERECTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•						ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR	I T N 14
		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING, B	тои ти	LIMITED TO, RO	
**************************************							ON OF ANY HEAT	LING
***************************************		UK C	OOLIN		į		TS OR OTHER	
SIGNATURE //		/ , , , /			VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO		DATE >,
1300	rd.	Wire	mou			(304)	<u> 586-3736</u>	4-5-2010
TITLE Presid	ent	P1	5	506	78046		ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ō

DEP14919

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOON

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SO II - P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE:				
	04/06/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU)	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
В	SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON O  "STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF	ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF	
C	HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR OT	S, FROM STEEL MA DXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT	FURNACE, PROCESS.	
	AMERICA AND IN OR INSULAR, SU UNITED STATES.	CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
WI	HE DIRECTOR OF TH RITING, AUTHORIZE RODUCTS IF:	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
A .	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF TI LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
В	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT AVAILABLE TO M	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY JIREMENTS.	
SIGNATURE // /	*	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
Brad 1	Visema		586-3736 DATE	7-5-2010
TITLE Presiden	t FEIN 550	678046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14919

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET..SEQ.. EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 3736 304 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE 11

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WI VENDOR

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	A		FO.B		FREIGH	TTERMS
	/2010										
BID OPENING DAT		04/06/	Secretary and the second of the second of		200020000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01:	<u> 30PM</u>	7
LINE	CUA	NTITY		VT O	ITEM NUN	IBER		UNITPRICE		AM	OUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE SPEIHAT THEIMASS OR SEST BID EQUEST, THE LOW	NDING RE EXI STEEL FOR I IN WE WEST I DICATE	OFFICE ISTS A THAT I DOMESTI RITING, BID FOR IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	E SPEN LIKE NABLE CTS, T ALUATI OMESTI	C PRODUC	T R DING		
	REV. 3	/ING F0 3/88 IT 9	REIGN A	-UMINU	JM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.				
**************************************	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA.					ISTRUCTIO			
	TO AB	DE BY	T/ENGINI THE FOLI PROJEC	OWING	SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUIN		ED		
	AND A AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFICSHALL BASING DATE	F ALL PARTIONS IN E FORWAIT IN IN INVISION	ARTIES OR THE RDED THE ADDENI	S THAT HE PROJ TO THE E ARCHI DUM TO	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCUREI HE ADI N THE GINEER	HE ADDENI D DRAWING DENDUM AN STATE R SHALL A ENCY FOR	SS   ID		
	INTERE OPENIA BUYER	STED P	. ANY FOURTE	AND, I ADDENI EN (14	(F NECE DUM SHO 4) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	EXTENI RECEIN TO THE	THE BIC VED BY TH			
SIGNATURE	na 1	1 / 1 / 1		E REVERS	atara di Salahan di Kabupatèn Salahan	RMS AND CO	-	2-12-16	DATE	4_0.	<b>3</b>
TITLE /	Vskd_ dent		ein	ECDI	07804			3736 Address Cha		<u>4-5-</u> 0 ве note	
		ONDING.	TO DEO IN				.*	F AROVE LA			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER

DEP14919

PAGE 12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14919
CAT NO ITEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
EXHIBIT 10
EXHIBIT 10
EXHIBIT 10
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14919
REQUISITION NO.: .DEPI4919
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ADDENDON ACKNOWED DENERY
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.
ADDENDUM NO. 'S:
NO. 1 Alca 3-26-10 Sw
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Drad Wyeman (304) 586-3736 9-5-2010
Herident FEIN 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 8 H-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	ŢĔF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010						
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/	2010	BIL	OPENIN	G TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				300 (000 000 000 000 000		
VEND	OR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT A	NV VERR	: Δ1	
			ASSUMED TO BE			)
			ETWEEN VENDOR'S			
AND	ANY STAT	E PERSONNE	L IS NOT BINDIN	G. ONL	Y THE	
			WRITING AND ADD			
SPEC	IFICATIO	NS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDU	M IS BI	NDING.	
	0 1	1,1				
	Drad	UXNO	man	.SIGNAT	une	
\$ A	1			PIGNAI	UKE	
N!	lisemo	m. Exca	vating +no	.COMPAN	ŀΥ	
	A soi	1 5 3	010			
	. 7. W. i.	$\langle \dots \rangle \langle \dots \rangle$	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$	.DATE		
			remanda de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de			
REV.	11/96		**************************************			
		NOT	T OF			
		NUI	ICE		•	
A ST	SNED RID	MUST RE S	UBMITTED TO:			
			OBMITTED TO:			, '
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION			
		ING DIVISI				'
	BUILDIN	G 15	4200			
			TREET, EAST			
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130			
			Para-			
						;
					•	
THE	BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMAT	ד אח אח	HE FACE OF	
	ENVELOPE		D MAY NOT BE CO			
SEAL	ED BID					
				1		
ļ		SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE DANA	11) (500		TELEPHONE		- 3736 DATE	4-5-000
TITLE	Wise	EIN & COL	304	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		4-5-2010
President	SDONDING:	5506	18046		ADOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14919 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM

REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:

Brad Wiseman

Liberty WV 25124

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT

CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:

Brad Wiseman 300,552 - 2016 (cell)

(304) 586-3736 (ofc.)

PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY

VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT

TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE Brand Miseman

<u>1304)</u> 550678046

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Exeauating, In: Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046  Address: Rt. 1 Box 190  City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-373  Fax No.: (304) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman farm a act, com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
H-5-2010 Brad Wusiman President Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	Bradley T. Wiseman Pt. 17 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124	Position/Title President I reasurer Telephone # (304) 586-3736 % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Joseph I. Wiseman Rt. I. Box 190 Liberty WV 25124 1-1-09	Position/Title Vice-President Telephone # (304) 586-3736 % of Ownership 20% Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Sharlene Wiseman Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberty WV 25124. 1-1-09'	Position/Title Secretary Telephone # (304) 586-3736 % of Ownership 20% Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

# Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals DEP 1499 Contractor's Bid Sheet

, <i>I</i> 3	Vendors Name:	Wiseman	Excavating,	Inc
--------------	---------------	---------	-------------	-----

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%	15	\$975000
		of total bid amount	<u> </u>	1,120.00
2.00	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount	L.5	\$7,000.00
		Quality Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid	1 (	<u>د</u> ^ `
3.00	1	amount	<u>L. D.</u>	\$3,000.00
		Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total	1 <	ادے ،
4.00	1	bid amount	<u> </u>	21,000.00
6.00	6.5	Revegetation-per acre	500.00	\$ 3,2,50.00
7.1.1	510	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	60.00	\$30,600.00
7.1.2	190	Type A Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot	80.00	\$15,200.00
7.1.3	860	Type B Ditch-per linear foot	30.00	\$25,800.00
7.1.4	180	Underdrain-per linear foot	40.00	\$7,200.00
7.1.5	420	Core Drain-per linear foot	<i>35.00</i>	\$ 4,700.00
7.1.6	3	Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	6,000.00	
7.1.7	190	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	50.00	\$9,500.00
7.1.8	50	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Typical Pipe Trenching)-per linear foot	60.00	\$3,000.00
7.1.9	40	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Type "F" Trenching)-per linear foot	120.00	\$4,800.00
7.1.10	2	Rip Rap Apron-per each	1500.00	\$3,000.00
7.1.11	1	Low Water Crossing-per each	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7.1.12	3	Modified WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each		
7.1.13	1	Wingwall-per each	3,000.00	\$3,000-00
7.1.14	10	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	50.00	\$5.00 00
8.1.1	1375	Silt Fence-per linear foot	4.00	\$5,500.00
8.1.2	40	Rock Check Dam-per each	50.00	\$2,000-00
8.1.3	290	Diversion Dike-per linear foot	20.00	\$5,800.00
8.1.4	3	Drop Inlet Protection-per each	100.00	\$300.00
9.00	7500	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	4.00	\$30,000.00
10.00	2	Cover Soil-per acre	6,000.00	\$12,000.00
11.00	1	Access Road Gate-per each	2,500.00	\$2,500-00
			ļ	
			a language de contra la co	
			Sex Sex	
	Te lite in 1886	TOTAL		\$247,900.00



\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

Department of Aurninistration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEP14919

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

07/26/			TIVIS OF SAI			SHIP VIA		ļ.	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	03/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID										
	160666888888888	3 (4 (4 (5 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6 (6		CAT			RID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOD	NO:	ITE	MNUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ΔΠΓ	ENDIIM	NN 1	***	*****	***	<u> </u>	
				^ 755	1.112011		~~~		***	***	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED T	o DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRF-	BID SIG	V – TN		
	SHEETS	AND T	HE Q/	A RES	ULTING	FROM	THE	MANDATO	Y PRF-		
	BID ME	ETING	ON 03	/09/1	0.				-,		
<u> </u>								The second secon			
***	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN (	JNCHA	NGED AS	04/06/	10	
	AT 1:3	O PM.						]			
	****	****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHANG	SES *	******	<b>***</b> ***	* <del>*</del> *	
											•
										Ì	
							İ				
0001			JB		962-73						
		1					ļ	-			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF L	AND 8	OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
Ì			1								
			***************************************								
	*****	титс	TC T	ie en	n ne be	n n	EDIA	919 ***	VV TAT		
		.,,,	10 1	1 to 1 to 1 to 1	יוא וט ט	Q L	ELTH	717 ***	*** 101	AL:	***************************************
			Ī				ļ				
							1			1	
				į			ļ				
							-				
							ľ				
		-								-	The control of the co
			<u> </u> 	SEFREN	ERSE SIDE F	DR TERMS	ΔΝΟ ΘΟΝ	DITIONS	2183320221221222	1	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE	<u></u>	randan (dan dan biga bib)			market by the tar 133	TELEPI		WINDING.	l D	ATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					<del></del>			
	7-1000-00110-001	·						ADD	RESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

#### RFQ DEP14919 Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals Addendum 1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Article III General Conditions Section 10.1 (a) change the \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and property damage to \$2,000,000. Change the \$1,000,000 aggregate to \$2,000,000.
- Item 3: Special Provisions, Section V Schedule of Work
  - 1) Add this sentence: "All AML contracts will specify the work hours to be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. In addition this schedule will exclude work on Sundays and major holidays."
- Item 4: Q) Will there be any permits to be obtained by the Contractor?
  - A) No all permits have been obtained.
- Item 5: Q) Specification for rock riprap ditches specifies hard durable sandstone or limestone. Can either one be used?
  - A) Limestone will be required for all the ditches.
- Item 6: Q) Will there be a cut required in the highwall for the installations of Pipe System A or Pipe System B?
  - A) No, only backfill as shown on the plans.
- Item 7: Q) Where is soil cover borrow area located?
  - A) Soil cover borrow area is located on the plans and as shown on site.
- Item 8: Q) Where are ditches located?
  - A) Ditches will be located as shown on the plans.
- Item 9: Property owner has requested that the two trees at the end of Ditch 2 be cut down and disposed of.
- Item 10: Q) Will there be any gas line relocation?
  - A) No gas line relocation is anticipated.
- Item11: Q) How will seeding be paid for?
  - A) Seeding will be paid for under the revegetation item in the specification.
- Item 12: Q) Does the soil borrow area designated on site have to be utilized?
  - A) No, but the borrow (disposal) area, Section VII in the Special Provisions and Section 10.2 in the Technical Specifications must be followed.

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14919

Bid Date: 4-6-2016

Project: Rimble (Stews) Refised Portals Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010 Name: Sinon (Associates Inc.)
Company: Ben New 6:11 Name : Mick Joves Company: Bonout Coust Address: Pobox 10 Address: 3200 Smarce st Procious WI Blacksby JA 24000 Phone#: 304 548 -7004 Phone #: 540-951-4234 Fax # : 540-951-4219 Fax # : 304 548 - 7133 Email: Newbillet @ Simona Soc. Com Email: 6 oment constayabao. com Name : BARRIE F. FORTER Name : MIKE FURLOWG Company: ATC Assoc. Company: EAGLE CONTRACTOR LIC. Address: 1721 WINITED ROMO Address: 3 Tean hour BUREINETON, AUT 08016 WINFIELD W.V. 25213 Phone# : <u>330-620-1252</u> Phone #: 304-552-7781 Fax # : 304 - 753 - 3150 Fax # : 609-386-785/ Email: MCHARC FENCENCE ATC ASSOCIATESCEN Email: Name : Robert Baines Name : LESUE BOLEN Company: Baines Exc. Inc. Company: ASPENI CORPORATION Address: P.O. 130x 13384 Address: 2400 RITER DR. Sisson ville WV. DANIELS WY 25832 25360 Phone #: 304-763-4573 Phone#: 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-763-459/ Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email: BAONES EXC. DAOL, Com Email: 160/en@aspen-golf.com Name : GARY Long Name : BRAD WISEMAN Company: McCourt & Son Const. Company: WiseMAN Excavating Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: RTI BOX 190 LibeRTV Sutton WV 26601 25124 WV Phone #: 304 5863736 Phone# : 304 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-523 ? Fax # : 309 586-37 89 Email: Email

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

Project: Bumble (Stovents) Refuse & Porta	Bid Date: 4-6-2010  /s Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010
Name: DAUIDH. BOWMAY Company: Green Mountain Co Address: 511 50th 57/eer Chus W	Name: Brian Hourd  Company: Peakaway Const  Address: 1075 old Tu-npike Rd  Sutton 2001
Phone #: $\frac{25304}{3049250255}$ Fax #: $9259250$ Email: $\frac{3049250255}{100492500}$	Phone#: 304-765-5317 Fax #: 364-765-5517 Email:
Name: Denvis C. ELBON Company: Coughe WPINC Address: PO Box 243  Sim Pson Wil  36435	Name: FUDENC FUYALL  Company: FERREL ENTERNS & FW:  Address: 1460 BA/OW: POT  Little RIVER, SC 29566
Phone #: 304-739-4397  Fax # : 304-739-440/  Email : pee-congists per GARTHANK, NET	Phone# : \$43-244-9044  Fax # : \$43-249 28/5  -Email :
Name: Ann Marouse.  Company: Tastrem Arrow Co  Address: Po 136x 4108  Charecton LN	Name: MARK A. CLUTTER Company: TRIAD ENG. LMC. Address: Yoro TEAMS VA. PURD SCOTT DEPOT VIIV
Phone #: 3x4-4x4-5255  Fax # : 56  Email :	Phone#: 304-755-0721 Fax #: 304-755-1880 Email: mclutter@triadeng.Com
Name: CERBE FRESHOUR Company: EAGLE EXAVATION INC. Address: P.O. BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248	Name: Dele Thertus  Company: Thertus Cost Co Inc.  Address: Po Box 13779  Charleston WW 25360
Phone #: (304) 372-4378  Fax # : (304) 372-4378  Email :	Phone# : 864 974 2259 Fax # : 304 984 2334 Email :

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	14919	В	id Date: 4/6 1/6
Project:	PUNBLE (STEVENS) ROPETOR	ಸ್ಕೂ Pre-	Bid Date: 2/9/10
-			
	0 -		
Name :	Randy Capenter	Name	
	Corporter Reclaration	Company	•
	Pb BX 17015	Address	•
rada obb.	Cissonulla env		
	Sissonville, WV 25360		
Phone #.	304-984-1115	Phone#	•
Fax # :	984-2770	Fax #	
Email :	Reapenies dadi com	Email	•
EMALL .	11 carpealos		
No.	E. Connie Doss	Name	•
			•
	F.C. and Sons Excavating	Address	•
Address:	and the second s	Adarcas	
	<u> </u>		
Dhana H	2 - 11- 5202	Phone#	*
	304-645-5393	Fax #	
	304 645-5396	Email	•
EMall:	found sons@mail.com	Litter 1. 1.	
4*		Name	•
Name :		Company	
		Address	
Address:		Audress	
i!		Phone#	
Phone #:		Fax #	•
Fax # :		Email	•
Email :		EMALL	***
		Name	
Name :			_
			*
Address:		Address	
			· · ·
Phone #:		Phone#	*
Fax # :		Fax #	*
Email :		Email	•

# U. S. Department of the Interior CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

This certification is required by appropriated funds to influence	Section 1352, title 31, U. S. Code, entitled "Limitation on use of certain Federal contracting and financial transactions."
	THE PROPERTY ON SON REVERSE)

(BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, and officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. To obtain a Standard Form LLL, contact DEP or the U.S. Office of Surface Mining, 603 Morris Street, Charleston, WV 25301, phone number 347-7158.
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

	Bund	Wiseman	Date	4-5-2010
Signature	_Droid_	Villeman_	Date_	1 2 2010

### U.S. Department of the Interior

# Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion

**Lower Tier Covered Transactions** 

This certification is required by the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 43 CFR Part 12, Section 12.510, Participants' responsibilities. The regulations were published as Part VII of the May 26, 1988 Federal Register (pages 19160-19211). For assistance in obtaining a copy of the regulations, contact the U.S. Department of the Interior, Acquisition and Assistance Division, Office of Acquisition and Property Management, 18th and C Streets, N.W., Washington D.C. 20240.

- (1) The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- (2) Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

Brad Wiseman of Name and Title of Authorized	NSeman Representative	Excavating, Inc.
Brad Wiser Signature		4-5-2010

# ASSURANCE REQUIREMENT REGARDING EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY FOR VENDORS, SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS ENGAGED IN COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR'S MINORITY, WOMEN'S AND SMALL BUSINESS AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATION

the Al	We, Wiseman Excauating Inc., the undersigned, Construction Contractor or pandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation construction contract herein, intending to subject a part of our contract work under Requisition No. DEP 14914 hereby certify as follows:
1)	We will include qualified small, minority and women's businesses on solicitation lists;
2)	We will assure that small, minority and women's businesses are solicited whenever they are potential sources;
3)	We will, when economically feasible, divide total requirements into smaller tasks or quantities so as to permit maximum small, minority and women's business participation.
4)	Where our requirements permit, we will establish delivery schedules which will encourage participation by small, minority and women's businesses.
5)	We will utilize the services and assistance of the Small Business Administration, the Office of Minority Business Enterprise of the Department of Commerce and the Community Services Administration as required.
	We understand that we may obtain the information required under the foregoing provisions from the Governor's Office of Community & Industrial Development's Small Business Development Center, 1115 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25301, Phone 304/348-2960.
6)	We will submit this certification to the Construction Supervisor when we submit proposed subcontractors for approval.
7)	We agree that all documentation relative to affirmative action taken by us to seek out and consider the use of minority, women's and small business enterprises as subcontractors shall be made available for inspection by representatives of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection and the U.S. Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement;
8)	This certification is an integral part of our proposal for the construction contract.
	Signed this $5^{+}$ day of $A \rho r i$ , $20 10$ .
	Brad Wiseman
	Signature of Authorized Representative
	President
	Title

Agency WV	DEPI4919
REQ.P.ON	DEPI4919

#### BID BOND

KNO	DW/ ALL	MEN RY	THESE	PRES	ENTS.	That w	e, the unde	rsianed	Wise	man Exc	cava	ting,	, In	C.		•		
of	Libe	erty			We	st V	irginia		, as	Principal, a	and	Erie	Ins	urai	ice F	rope	erty& Cas	ual
	Eri						ia, a cor											
WV	wi	th its prin	cipal of	fice in t	he City	of E	Erie		, as	Surety, are	e held	and fir	mly b	ound	unto th	ne Sta		
Jest Virgi	nia as C	Obliace, i	n thể b	enal su	n of	five	perce	ent	(\$_	5%							•	
						4.5	selves, our								•			
The	: Conditi	on of the	above	obligati	on is su	uch tha	l whereas t	he Princ	cipal has	submitted	to th	e Purch	asing	Sect	ion of	lhe	a Section	.;
							ached here loned 1											
																	County	• ,
NO	W THEI	REFORE			·									•	:		AND ALL OF THE STREET OF THE S	
reto and signerment of the process o	shall furre created to fect. It is penal ar e Surety ed or affice of any WITNE	nish any in by the act is expressional of the ected by such exit is SS WHE corporate	other beceptantially und this oblivation value rangextension REOF, seals	onds arce of seerstood igation ecceived tension  Principlo be after the principlo of the pr	id insur- id bid, and ag as here  I, hereb of the t  ial and	ance re then the greed the ein state by stipul time with Surety ereunto	al shall enti- equired by the soligation of the liable of	he bid on shall be lity of the grees the Obligueton	or propose be null as se Surely mat the o gee may	sal, and sh nd void, oth for any ar bligations of accept sui nds and se	nall in herwind all of said ch bio	all othe se this daims d Suret I, and s	r respobligation to the responsibility and said S	pects ation s under lits bo urety	perform hall re shall, i ond sha does h	n the main n no e all be sereby	in full- event, in no	
6th da	y of	April			20	10							-				•	
Principal Co	orper <b>at</b> e	e Seal				,				Wisema By 1	n E	(Nam (Musi	e of F	rincip	oal) , \( \mathcal{M} \) ent or	na.	<u> </u>	
						e.			•	reside		agangagaran manan punya	(Title	-			-1877 to Manuscope and a second	
Surety Cor		Seal					,		F	<u>rie Insu</u>	ranc			& Ca Suret		y Ca	<u>irpany</u>	
							·		V	MUU N licens	M ed n		orney at ag		ha	M	lls.	

INPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals result be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



# ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Stephanie M. Arthur,

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 8th day of May 2002 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,



Jeffrey A. Ludrof
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2008
Notary Public



J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

this 6th

day of April

20 10



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/29/2010

- 1	-		•		the state of the s		03/29/2010
Arl P (	) Bo	(renzel Lett Insurance Group ( 627		ONLY AND HOLDER, TI	CONFERS NO F	D AS A MATTER OF INFO RIGHTS UPON THE CEF DOES NOT AMEND, EXTI DRDED BY THE POLICIES	RTIFICATE END OR
Wi	nfield	d, WV 25213		[		405	NAIG #
	:				FORDING COVER		NAIC#
INS	JRED	Wiseman Excavating Inc		·	e Insurance Proper ckStreet Mutual Ins		
٠.		Route 1, Box 190		11001101101	CROHEEL WILLIAM INS	. 00.	
		Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER C:			
				INSURER D:	·		
	VERA	CEC		I INSURER E.	o nationalizaci		
T A F	HE PO NY RE ERTAI	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ( N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY 1 S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREII	CUMENT WITH RES N IS SUBJECT TO AL	VE FOR THE POLIC PECT TO WHICH TH	IIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SSUED OR MAY
INSF	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S
A		GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/09	4/23/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1,000,000
		CLAIMS MADE V OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			di e e e e	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
A	<u> </u>	POLICY PROJECT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Q12 7730007	04/25/09	04/25/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
		ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS				(Ea accident)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		SCHEDULED AUTOS  HIRED AUTOS		1		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	:	NON-OWNED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
-	<b> </b>	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
		ANY AUTO		·		OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$
Α	1	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/09	04/25/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000,000
	***************************************	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
				***************************************			\$
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$
		RETENTION \$					\$
В	WOR	KERS COMPENSATION AND LOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	4/10/09	4/10/10	WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	1	CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? , describe under		***************************************		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	SPE	CIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
	ОТН	≘R			**************************************		
DES	CRIPTI	ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	 LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	L SEMENT / SPECIAL PRO	I VISIONS		
	omr el	S. G. SI EIGHIGHO / EUGHIGHO / VEHIC					
CE	RTIFIC	CATE HOLDER		CANCELLATI	ON		
		WV DEP OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON WV 2536	04	DATE THEREOF, NOTICE TO THE IMPOSE NO OBL REPRESENTATION	THE ISSUING INSURE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IGATION OR LIABILITY VES.	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSU	DAYS WRITTEN ALLURE TO DO SO SHALL
	-Uau	<u> </u> 25 (2001/08)		AUTHORIZED RE	PRESENTATIVE	Huynna S.	CAPORATION 1988



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Brad Wiseman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Exeauating, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: 4-5-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of April, 2010.
By Commission expires April 5, 2012
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE
CROSS LANES, WW 25313 (NOTATY PUBLIC) My commission expites April 5, 2012
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. <u>DEP14919</u>

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Authorized Signature: Buad Wiseman Date: 4-5-2010 State of West Virginia County of Putnam, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5 day of APTI, 2010. My Commission expires APTI 5 , 2010 AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC DUM HUTTA

COLLEEN HUSTON 6411 MORNING DOVE LANE